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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4853

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31ST MARCH, 2017

WORLD BANK PROJECTS

4853. SHRI D.K. SURESH:
SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of World Bank projects in the field of Health and Medicine taken up/being taken
up in India during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the current status of implementation of the said projects, State/ UT-wise indicating the funds
provided for the purpose?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b):    The World Bank provides assistance in the form of loan to strengthen Central and
State health systems.  As per information received from the Department of Economic Affairs, the
details of the various projects under World Bank funding are as follows:

Name of Projects State /
Central

Loan
Amount
in US $
million

Date of Signing
and Closing

Cumulative
Disbursement as
on 31-12-2016

Undisbursed
amount as on
31-12-2016

In US $ million
Additional Financing for
Karnataka Health System
Dev. & Reform Project

Karnataka 70 21-11-2012 /
31-03-2017

49.40 20.60

Uttar Pradesh Health System
Strengthening Project

Uttar
Pradesh

152 21-03-2012 /
30-03-2019

45.19 106.81

Nagaland Health Project Nagaland 48 16-01-2017 /
31-03-2023

Date of Effectiveness:
20-03-2017

Uttarakhand Health Systems
Development Project

Uttara-
khand

100 23-03-2017 /
30-09-2023

Yet to be effective

ICDS Systems
Strengthening & Nutrition
Improvement Project

Ministry
of
WCD

106 05-11-2012 /
30-12-2017

35.34 70.66

National AIDS Control
Support Project

NACO,
MoHFW

255 18-06-2013 /
31-12-2017

78.85 176.15

Accelerating Universal
Access to Early & Effective
Tuberculosis Care

MoHFW 100 30-05-2014/
31-03-2018

19.54 80.46
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